

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2304**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the semicolon insert “creating  
2 new provisions; and”.

3 After line 4, insert:

4 **“SECTION 1. Section 2 of this 2017 Act is added to and made a part  
5 of ORS chapter 413.**

6 **“SECTION 2. (1) As used in this section, ‘peer support services’  
7 means services provided by peer support specialists, peer wellness  
8 specialists, family support specialists and youth support specialists.**

9 **“(2) Each contract entered into between the Oregon Health Au-  
10 thority and a coordinated care organization must require the coordi-  
11 nated care organization to offer and, to the greatest extent  
12 practicable, make available to coordinated care organization members  
13 who are receiving behavioral health treatment the peer support ser-  
14 vices specified in their treatment plans.”.**

15 In line 5, delete “1” and insert “3”.

16 On page 2, line 24, delete “2” and insert “4”.

17 On page 6, line 15, delete “3” and insert “5”.

18 On page 10, line 8, delete “4” and insert “6”.

19 On page 11, line 16, delete “5” and insert “7”.

20 In line 42, delete “6” and insert “8”.

21 On page 13, line 31, delete “7” and insert “9”.

1 In line 42, delete "8" and insert "10".

2 \_\_\_\_\_